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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 28:40:00 North
: 77:26:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:20:16 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

02:24:44 Hour
00:10:41 Hour

:07:11:31 Hour
: 06:56:29 Hour
: 17:22:50 Hour
:10:26:21 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

: Hemant
: 16:29:37 Scorpio

21:32:38 Virgo

: Female

1 2-03/12/2022

. Fri-Saturday

: 02:45:00 Hour
:49:31:16 Ghati
. Ghaziabad

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Virgo - Mercury

. Pisces - Jupiter

UBhad - 4
Saturn

: Sidhi

: Gara

: Manushya
: Gau

: Madhya

» Vipra

: Jalchar

: Simha

» Antya
»Jal

Yan---
Copper - Iron
Sagittarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Vir 21:32:38 316:09:11 Haosta 4 13 Mer Mon Ven ---

Sun Sco 16:29:37 01:.00:49 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat  Jup FrSign
Mon Pis  15:.00:55 13:12:51 UBhad 4 26 Jup Sat  Jup NuSign
Mar R Tau 23:59:.05 00:22:58 Mrgsra 1T 5 Ven Mar Mar NuSign
Mer Sco 29:44:42 01:31:00 Jyestha 4 18 Mar Mer Sat  NuSign
Jup Pis 04:45:47 00:01:51 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Sat Sat  OwnSign
Ven Sco 26:41:45 01:15:17  Jyestha 4 18 Mar Mer Jup NuSign
Sat Caop 25:47:56 00:03:57 Dhanish 1 23 Sat  Mar Rah OwnSign
Rah Ari 19:01:22 00:01:41 Bharani 2 2 Mar Ven Rah EnSign
Ket Lib  19:01:22 00:01:41 Svati 4 15 Ven Rah Mon NuSign
Ura R Ari 21:48:00 00:02:11 Bharani 3 2 Mar Ven Jup ---

Nep R Agu 28:28:17 00:00:02 P Bhad 3 25 Satf Jup Ven ---

Plu Cop 02:39:13 00:01:28 U Sadha 2 21 Saf Sun Jup ---

Mid Heaven Gem 22:18:34 -- Punrvsu - 7 Mer Jup Sat -

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 24:10:26

Lagna Challt
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Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Saturn 2 Years 4 Months 7 Days

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

03/12/2022
10/04/2025

10/04/2025
10/04/2042

10/04/2042
10/04/2049

10/04/2049
10/04/2069

10/04/2069
11/04/2075

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
03/12/2022
Jup 10/04/2025

Mon 10 Years

Mer 07/09/2027
Ket 03/09/2028
Ven 05/07/2031
Sun 10/05/2032
Mon 10/10/2033
Mar 07/10/2034
Rah 25/04/2037
Jup 01/08/2039
Sat  10/04/2042

Mar 7 Years

Ket 06/09/2042
Ven 07/11/2043
Sun 13/03/2044
Mon 13/10/2044
Mar 11/03/2045
Rah 29/03/2046
Jup 05/03/2047
Sat  13/04/2048
Mer 10/04/2049

Rah 18 Years

Ven 10/08/2052
Sun 10/08/2053
Mon 11/04/2055
Mar 10/06/2056
Rah 10/06/2059
Jup 08/02/2062
Sat  10/04/2065
Mer 09/02/2068
Ket 10/04/2069

Jup 16 Years

Sun 29/07/2069
Mon 27/01/2070
Mar 04/06/2070
Rah 29/04/2071
Jup 15/02/2072
Sat 27/01/2073
Mer 03/12/2073
Ket 10/04/2074
Ven 11/04/2075

Sat 19 Years

11/04/2075
10/04/2085

10/04/2085
10/04/2092

10/04/2092
11/04/2110

11/04/2110
11/04/2126

11/04/2126
04/12/2142

Mon 09/02/2076
Mar 09/09/2076
Rah 11/03/2078
Jup 11/07/2079
Sat  08/02/2081
Mer 11/07/2082
Ket 09/02/2083
Ven 09/10/2084
Sun 10/04/2085

Mar 06/09/2085
Rah 25/09/2086
Jup 01/09/2087
Sat  09/10/2088
Mer 07/10/2089
Ket 05/03/2090
Ven 05/05/2091
Sun 10/09/2091
Mon 10/04/2092

Rah 22/12/2094
Jup 17/05/2097
Sat  24/03/2100
Mer 11/10/2102
Ket 29/10/2103
Ven 29/10/2106
Sun 23/09/2107
Mon 24/03/2109
Mar 11/04/2110

Jup 30/05/2112
Sat 11/12/2114
Mer 18/03/2117
Ket 22/02/2118
Ven 23/10/2120
Sun 11/08/2121
Mon 11/12/2122
Mar 17/11/2123
Rah 11/04/2126

Sat  14/04/2129
Mer 23/12/2131
Ket 31/01/2133
Ven 02/04/2136
Sun 15/03/2137
Mon 14/10/2138
Mar 23/11/2139
Rah 29/09/2142
Jup 04/12/2142

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasa is Sat2Y 4 M 15 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration at the time of your birth was Virgo Ascendant
( Lagna ) rising along with Cancer Navamsa and Taurus Dreskana in the fourth Pad
of Hasta, which points to the possibility of your becoming a rolling stone, always
changing from one job to another. This need not necessarily mean you can't realise
you ambition of having a fat bank balance, but you can fare better if you are more
steady in your approach.

You have the habit of leaving things half done and faking up new
ventures, which is none too beneficial. Also, you don't take a firm decision and act
on it, but have a straying mind which goads you to alter your plans frequently. If you
get over this trait of indecision, you will stand to gain much .

Another problem with you is your highly crifical bent of mind. Be they your
friends or business associates, you will constantly find fault with them and endlessly
criticise them. This will alienate most of them. The result is some of them may fry to
take you to court and depose against you. SO be patient in your dealings with men
and matters and give up the habit of grumbling all the time. At home too you are
given to finding fault even with sundry matters. This spoils the atmosphere. Actually
you should have a very pleasant home as your spouse will be god-fearing and
extend all-out support to you.

Make sure you don't upset your family balance by going after the opposite
sex. As you are witty and look younger than your age, you are capable of
impressing members of the opposite sex, for whom you have a fascination.

You will live long and enjoy robust health. But you will have to be careful
about stomach and the nervous system, both of which are highly sensitive. If you
don't take precautions, you may contact diseases connected with them, as you
grow old. Having a balanced vegetarian diet will go some way in warding off such
diseases.

The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday whereas Saturdayday is
average. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
The colours that prove lucky for you are emerald, yellow, green and white. Avoid
black, red and blue.

As far as possible, keep clear of numbers 1 and 8 which don't agree with
you. The numbers which vibrate in your favour are 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7.
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